PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Satoshi Komi	03/17/2008
Tohru Takahashi	03/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optoelectronics Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	12-17, Tsukagoshi 4-chome
City:	Warabi-shi, Saitama Pref.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	335-0002

Name:	Opticon, Inc.
Street Address:	8 Olympic Drive
City:	Orangeburg
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10962

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7894146	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)393-1901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-839-0400

Email: pmhalsey@sorinroyercooper.com

Correspondent Name: Sorin Royer Cooper LLC
Address Line 1: Two Tower Center Boulevard

Address Line 4: East Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08816

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 576-59-US

501524555 PATENT REEL: 026245 FRAME: 0069

OP \$40.00 789414

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joseph B. Lerch

Total Attachments: 2

source=576-59-PCT_executedAssignment#page1.tif source=576-59-PCT_executedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026245 FRAME: 0070

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below:

Assignor: Satoshi KOMI having an address at 9-26, Kitamachi 2-chome, Warabi-shi, Saitama Pref., 335-0002 Japan;

Assignor: Tohru TAKAHASHI having an address at 35-10-202, Tozukasakaicho Kawaguchi-shi, saitama 333-0806 Japan

Hereafter referred to collectively as "Assignor";

Assignee: Optoelectronics Co., Ltd. having an address at 5-3, Tsukagoshi 5-chome, Warabi-shi, Saitama Pref., 335-0002

Japan; and

Assignee: Opticon, Inc. having an address at 8 Olympic Drive, Orangeburg, New York 10962.

This assignment relates to an International patent application identified as follows:

International Application No.: PCT/US08/53811

Filing date: February 13, 2008

hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Application."

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has, and hereby confirms that it has, as of January 31, 2008, assigned to assignee Optoelectronics Co. Ltd. ninety-five percent (95%) and to assignee Opticon, Inc. five percent (5%) of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent Application, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent Application, throughout the world. Assignor also assigns to Assignee a proportionate share of all priority rights in such Patent Application. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Kaplan Gilman Gibson & Dernier L.L.P., 900 Route 9 North, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, and to all attorneys employed thereby, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any granting authority; as well as the power to represent Assignor and Assignee before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (acting in any capacity), or any other granting authority, concerning the Patent Application and any resulting applications or patents, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature Signature Takun Takahashi Signature	03,17,2068 Date 03.17,2008 Date	Satoshi KOMI, Inventor Tohru TAKAHASHI, Inventor
Witness		Date
Witness		Date

PATENT REEL: 026245 FRAME: 0071

576-59-PCT

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

Naohide Kamio verifies that he is President	and an officer of Opticon, Inc. and hereby accepts this assignment on behalt of
Opticon, Inc. with the full authority of its boa	rd of directors.
2	
40	7. / 2. / 2

Signature Signature Naohide Kamio, President

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

Naohide Kamio verifies that he is Vice President and an officer of Optoelectronics Co. Ltd. and hereby accepts this assignment on behalf of Optoelectronics Co. Ltd. with the full authority of its board of directors.

Signature Naohide Kamio, Vice President

PATENT REEL: 026245 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 05/09/2011